
 
                     NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
 
CALL ORDER N02 
STATE PROJECT NO.   S-33-6(1011) 
LOCATION: ON N-33, CRETE - DORCHESTER. 
COUNTIES: LANCASTER        SALINE 
 
  The Nebraska Department of Roads will receive sealed bids in Room 104 
of the Central Office Building at 1500 Hwy. 2 in Lincoln, until 1:30 P.M. on 
January 29, 2004  .  At that time the bids will be opened and read for 
GR CULV SEED GDRL BIT 
 
BIDDING PROPOSAL FORMS WILL BE ISSUED AND A CONTRACT AWARDED TO A CONTRACTOR 
WHO IS QUALIFIED FOR:  BITUMINOUS 
  Length: 13 MILES 
  START DATE 04/05/2004    WORKING DAYS   135 
  Price Range $  3,000,000 to $  6,000,000 
 
  Plans and specifications may be seen beginning January 06, 2004   at the Lincoln 
Central Office and January 12, 2004   at the District Engineer's Office at LINCOL  N
  Additional letting information may be found at the Nebraska Department of Roads 
Web Site at http://www.dor.state.ne.us/letting/. 
 
PLANS (NOT INCLUDING CROSS SECTIONS OR STANDARDS)        98 SHEETS      $ 19.60 
CROSS SECTIONS (SHEETS X1 THRU X98)                      98 SHEETS      $ 19.60 
STANDARD PLANS                                           22 SHEETS      $  4.40 

  
    SHEET NO. 
    1          TITLE PAGE 
    2          INDEX OF SHEETS 
    2T1-2T10   TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS 
    2S1-2S11   SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES  
    2W1-2W16   WETLANDS 
    2H1-2H5    CONTROL POINT TIES  
    2N         GENERAL INFORMATION 
    2L1-2L4    LARGE SCALE PLAN SHEETS 
    2L5        GRADES   
    3 - 15     PLAN SHEETS 
    16         TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN 
    17 - 18    PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN          
    19         PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS  
    20         TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN 
    21 - 27    EARTHWORK DATA SHEETS 
    28 - 32    DRAINAGE STRUCTURE CROSS SECTIONS 
    33 - 34    SPECIAL PLAN 1C  6' X 6' SINGLE SPAN  
                                RC BOX CULVERT 
                                STA. 264+68.90  
    35 - 37    SPECIAL PLAN 2C  12' X 10' TWIN SPAN  
                                RC BOX CULVERT 
                                STA. 462+17.90  
    38 - 39    SPECIAL PLAN 3C  10' X 8' TRIPLE SPAN  
                                RC BOX CULVERT 
                                STA. 488+78.80  
    40 - 41    SPECIAL PLAN 4C  AREA INLET W/GRATE  
                                STA. 548+93.50   
    42 - 46    SPECIAL PLAN 5C  GUARDRAIL PLAN  
    47 - 48    SPECIAL PLAN 6C  MAILBOX SUPPORT POST  
    49         SPECIAL PLAN 7C  EROSION CHECKS (ALL TYPES)  
                                & FABRIC SILT CHECKS  
    50         SPECIAL PLAN 8C  CURB RAMPS  
    X1 - X98   CROSS SECTIONS 
 
    STANDARD PLANS   
 
      108-R2   SUPERELEVATION PLAN FOR CONCRETE AND 
               BITUMINOUS SURFACING 
      301-R8   (3 SHEETS) PAVEMENT DETAILS 
      329-R5   (4 SHEETS) 6 TO 16 INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
 



    STANDARD PLANS   
 
      403-R2   (2 SHEETS) BENDS AND BREAKS FOR CONCRETE  
               BOX CULVERTS 
      410-R3   (2 SHEETS) FLARED END SECTIONS FOR CULVERT PIPES 
      428-R2   CONCRETE PLUGS AND FIELD PIPE TAP DETAILS 
      501-R3   EROSION CONTROL 
      901-R8   HIGHWAY DELINEATORS 
      920-R5   (2 SHEETS) TRAFFIC CONTROL 
      921-R4   TRAFFIC CONTROL 
      1106     (2 SHEETS) REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS 
               SINGLE SPAN WITH 6-FOOT RISE 
      1306     (2 SHEETS) REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS 
               TRIPLE SPAN WITH 6-FOOT RISE 
 
Quantities shown herein are FOR INFORMATION ONLY and 
should not be used for bidding purposes.  The Department 
reserves the right to change these quantities without notice. 
 
   GROUP 1 GRADING 
 
MOBILIZATION                                     LUMP      LUMP 
GENERAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING                    LUMP      LUMP 
WATER                                                  170 MGAL 
REMOVE DELINEATOR UNITS                                140 EACH 
EARTHWORK MEASURED IN EMBANKMENT                    11,225 CY 
REMOVE PAVEMENT                                      1,338 SY 
SAWING PAVEMENT                                        380 LF 
REMOVE ASPHALT SURFACE                               9,041 SY 
REMOVE WALK                                             19 SY 
REMOVE CURB                                          3,563 LF 
REMOVE CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACING                       860 SY 
REMOVE CONCRETE DITCH LINER                            789 SY 
REMOVE & SALVAGE GUARDRAIL                           1,000 LF 
EROSION CONTROL, TYPE HV                             7,446 SY 
EROSION CHECKS, TYPE HV                                 40 BALE 
 
   GROUP 4 CULVERTS 
 
MOBILIZATION                                     LUMP      LUMP 
ABANDON INLET                                            1 EACH 
CAST IRON COVER, GRATE & FRAME                         925 LB 
REMOVE HEADWALLS FROM CULV                               2 EACH 
PREPARATION OF STRUCTURE                                 1 EACH 
   AT STA. 264+68.9 
PREPARATION OF STRUCTURE                                 1 EACH 
   AT STA. 410+13.5 
PREPARATION OF STRUCTURE                                 1 EACH 
   AT STA. 1252+24.1 
EXC FOR PIPE, PIPE-ARCH CULV, AND HDWL                   1 CY 
EXCAVATION FOR BOX CULVERTS                            103 CY 
47B-3000 OR AX-3000 CONC FOR BOX CULV                   51 CY 
47B-3000 CONC FOR INLET & JUNCTION BOXES                 2 CY 
47B-3000 OR AX-3000 CONC FOR PIPE PLUG                   1 CY 
RE-STEEL FOR BOX CULVERT                             4,417 LB 
RE-STEEL FOR INLET & JCT BOX                           246 LB 
36" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE                               20 LF 
36" METAL FLARED-END SECTION                             1 EACH 
 
   GROUP 4A CULVERT AT STA. 462+17.9 
 
MOBILIZATION                                     LUMP      LUMP 
RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC                                   376 SY 
PREPARATION OF STRUCTURE                                 1 EACH 
   AT STA. 462+17.9 
EXCAVATION FOR BOX CULVERTS                             63 CY 
47B-3000 OR AX-3000 CONC FOR BOX CULV                   78 CY 
RE-STEEL FOR BOX CULVERT                             6,479 LB 
BROKEN CONCRETE RIPRAP                                  30 TON 
STEEL SHEET PILING                                     585 SF 



 
   GROUP 4B CULVERT AT STA. 488+78.8 
 
MOBILIZATION                                     LUMP      LUMP 
PREPARATION OF STRUCTURE                                 1 EACH 
   AT STA. 488+78.8 
EXCAVATION FOR BOX CULVERTS                             90 CY 
47B-3000 OR AX-3000 CONC FOR BOX CULV                   89 CY 
RE-STEEL FOR BOX CULVERT                             8,532 LB 
 
   GROUP 5 SEEDING 
 
MOBILIZATION                                     LUMP      LUMP 
SEEDING, TYPE B                                         36 ACRE 
MULCH                                                   81 TON 
 
   GROUP 7 GUARDRAIL 
 
MOBILIZATION                                     LUMP      LUMP 
W-BEAM GUARDRAIL                                       237 LF 
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYPE II                         4 EACH 
 
   GROUP 9 BITUMINOUS 
 
OVERLAY BROKEN LINES                                 1,368 STA 
OVERLAY SOLID LINES                                  2,680 STA 
MOBILIZATION                                     LUMP      LUMP 
DELINEATOR,  TYPE III                                  143 EACH 
INSTALL CHEVRONS                                        32 EACH 
REMOVE ASPH SURF FROM PAVEMENT                       1,144 SY 
CRUSHED ROCK SURFACE COURSE                            515 TON 
MAILBOX POST                                             6 EACH 
TIE BARS                                             3,465 EACH 
COMB CONC 47B-3500 CURB & GUTTER                         7 LF 
CONC 47B-3000 SIDEWALKS                                 30 SY 
8" CONCRETE BASE COURSE                             18,470 SY 
CONC PVMT REPAIR TYPE A FULL DEPTH                      85 SY 
CONC PVMT REPAIR TYPE B FULL DEPTH                     901 SY 
CONC PVMT REPAIR TYPE C FULL DEPTH                   2,466 SY 
CONC PVMT REPAIR TYPE A PARTIAL DEPTH                   33 SY 
BITUMINOUS PATCHING                                     89 TO  N
8" CONC PVMT, 47B-3500                                 219 SY 
CONC PVMT, PR-3500                                     811 SY 
   JOINT REPAIR 
ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE                                  5 EACH 
4" WHT PREF PVMT MRKING T-4                            550 LF 
4" YEL PREF PVMT MRKING T-4                         12,150 LF 
12" WHT PREF PVMT MRKING T-4                           180 LF 
12" YEL PREF PVMT MRKING T-4                         1,750 LF 
24" WHT PREF PVMT MKING T-4                            100 LF 
RR XING SYMBOL PREFORMED PVMT MRKING T-4                 5 EACH 
ASPH CONC FOR STATE MAINT PATCHING, TYPE               500 TON 
   SPS 
ASPH CONCRETE FOR PATCHING, TYPE                       500 TON 
   SPS 
ASPH CONC, TYPE SPS                                 28,790 TON 
ASPH CONC, TYPE SP4(0.5)                            44,320 TO  N
PLACE ASPH CONC FOR DRIVE & INTER                   13,014 SY 
PERF GRAD BIND (58-28)FOR ST MAINT PATCH                27 TON 
PERF GRADED BINDER (58-28)                           1,571 TON 
PERF GRADED BINDER (64-28)                           2,393 TON 
TACK COAT                                           65,480 GAL 
RENTAL OF LOADER, FULLY OPERATED                        60 HOUR 
RENTAL OF MOTOR GRADER, FULLY OPERATED                  60 HOUR 
RENTAL OF DUMP TRUCK, FULLY OPERATED                    60 HOUR 
RENTAL OF SKID LOADER, FULLY OPERATED                   60 HOUR 
WATER                                                  396 MGAL 
EARTH SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION                          1,358 ST  A
SUBGRADE PREPARATION                                18,689 SY 
MILLING CONC FOR INLAYS                                 26 EACH 



   GROUP 9 BITUMINOUS 
 
SURFACE UNDER GUARDRAIL                                619 SY 
ASPH PVMT SMOOTHNESS TESTING I/D                 LUMP      LUMP 
 
   GROUP 10 GENERAL ITEMS 
 
BARRICADE, TYPE II                                  47,360 BDAY 
BARRICADE, TYPE III                                  1,620 BDAY 
TEMPORARY SIGN DAY                                   1,824 EACH 
SIGN DAY                                            17,987 EACH 
FLAGGING                                               144 DAY 
FURNISHING AND OPERATING PILOT VEHICLE                  72 DAY 
FIELD OFFICE                                             1 EACH 
MOBILIZATION                                     LUMP      LUMP 
 


